ELKHART COUNTY JUSTICE REINVESTMENT ADVISORY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF MEETINGS

Please take notice that the Elkhart County Justice Reinvestment Advisory Council is scheduled to participate in public meetings at the following times and locations:

Monday, February 19, 2024, at 3:00 PM at the Elkhart County Administration Building, 117 N. 2nd St., Goshen, IN 46526, Room #104.

Monday, June 19, 2024, at 4:00 PM at the Elkhart County Administration Building, 117 N. 2nd St., Goshen, IN 46526, Room #104.

Monday, September 23, 2024, at 4:00 PM at the Elkhart County Administration Building, 117 N. 2nd St., Goshen, IN 46526, Room #104.

Monday, November 18, 2023, at 4:00 PM at the Elkhart County Administration Building, 117 N. 2nd St., Goshen, IN 46526, Room #104.

Additional information regarding the state Justice Reinvestment Advisory Council can be found at <u>https://www.in.gov/justice/</u>.

Dated: January 22, 2024

ELKHART COUNTY JUSTICE REINVESTMENT ADVISORY COUNCIL

By Ross Maxwell, Elkhart County Court Administrator